1001

1003

1004

1006

1008

1010
1013
1014

1016

1018

1019

1021

1023

1026

1028

1030

1032

1033

1034
1036

JCCCAT (15) 1001-1068 (1990)

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 15
1990

CONTENTS

A Facile and Enantioselective Total Synthesis of (+)-19-Nordeoxycorticosterone  Hideo Nemoto, Atsushi Satoh,
Masahiro Ando, Keiichiro Fukumoto

Rapid Intramolecular Electron-transfer in Pulse Radiolysis Experiments on the NO,-modified Tyrosine83 Derivative of
Plastocyanin K. Govindaraju, G. Arthur Salmon, Nicholas P. Tomkinson, A. Geoffrey Sykes

Syntheses and Characterization of Stable Pseudo-octahedral Tris-phenolato Complexes of Vanadium-(1m), -(1v), and -(v)
Ulf Auerbach, Beatrice S. P. C. Della Vedova, Karl Wieghardt, Bernhard Nuber, Johannes Weiss

Hypervalent Silicon via Intramolecular Co-ordination in a Four-membered Ring System: Synthesis and Structure of
SiC1LX[2-C(SiMe;),CsH4N] (X = H or Me); X-Ray Structures of the Former Complex and of SiCl;Me(2-CPh,CsH4N)
Tania van den Ancker, Brian S. Jolly, Michael F. Lappert, Colin L. Raston, Brian W. Skelton, Allan H. White
Formation of Novel Unsaturated Side Chain Penicillins with Isopenicillin N Synthase  Jack E. Baldwin, Mark Bradley,
Shaun D. Abbott, R. M. Adlington

A New Convergent Approach to Monodisperse Dendritic Macromolecules  Craig Hawker, Jean M. J. Fréchet

Novel Thermotropic and Lyotropic Double Headed Diol-based Mesogens  Carsten Tschierske, Horst Zaschke
Preparation Structure, and Properties of the Mo/Se Tons [M0,O2(i,-Se )>(H20)g]2+ and [Mo,(u-Se),(H,0) 1,5+

G. Henkel, G. Kampmann, B. Krebs, G. J. Lamprecht, M. Nasreldin, A. G. Sykes

One-component One-pot Multi-annulation by Anodic Oxidation of Aryl Substituted Ketene Imines (Vinylideneamines)
James Y. Becker, Elias Shakkour, J. A. R. P. Sarma

Asymmetric Syntheses of (+)-Diltiazem Hydrochloride Keith G. Watson, Yik M. Fung, Matthew Gredley, Graham J.
Bird, W. Roy Jackson, Helen Gountzos, Barry R. Matthews

Redox Reactivity of the Tyrosine Radical and Felll, of the B2 Subunit of E. coli Ribonucleotide Reductase  Kin-Yu
Lam, Denis G. Fortier, A. Geoffrey Sykes

Synthesis, X-Ray Structure, and Chemical Properties of [Cug(dmpz)s(OH)g] (Hdmpz = 3,5-dimethylpyrazole). First
Example of a Copper Complex containing a Planar Ring of Eight Metal Atoms  G. Attilio Ardizzoia, M. Angela
Angaroni, Girolamo La Monica, Franco Cariati, Massimo Moret, Norberto Masciocchi

Formation of Novel Chelating Phosphine Ligands via the Reaction of {W=CC¢H;Me-4(CO),(n-CsHs)] with the Bidentate
Phosphine CqH4(PH,),-1.2; X-Ray Crystal Structures of the Complexes [W{0.13-CcHy(PH,)(PC{OH}CH{CsHMe-4})-
1,2}(CO)(n-CsHs)], [WI{CsH4(PH,)(P{Mc}C{O}CH,{CcH Me-4}1.2}(CO)(n-CsHs)]- (1/2C4HgO), and
[WCos(us-CR){p-CoHy(PH,)(PC{OH}CH{C¢H Me-4})-1,2}(CO)y(n-CsHs5)] (R = H or Me) James E. Denison,

John C Jeffery, Suanna Harvey, Peter Miiller, K. D. Vinindra Weerasuria

Structural Requirements for the Thallium(ur)-mediated Cyclisation of Unsaturated Alcohols. A Novel Fragmentation
Reaction Producing 19-Norsteroids  Pavel Kocovsky, Vratislav Langer, Adolf Gogoll

Metal Ion Assisted DNA-Intercalation of Crown Ether-linked Acridine Derivatives Ryuji Fukuda, Shigeori Takenaka,
Makoto Takagi

The Synthesis of Allylstannanes and Vinylstannanes by the Stannyl-cupration of Allenes Asuncién Barbero, Purificacion
Cuadrado, Ian Fleming, Ana M. Gonzilez, Francisco J. Pulido

Photochemical Formation of [HFe3(CO);,}~ and [HFe(CO),]- from Fe(CO)s adsorbed on Hydrated Alumina  Shinri
Sato, Tadayoshi Ohmeori

Synthesis of 6-Hydroxy-5,5-dialkyl Substituted Cyclohexenones via (Bistrifluoroacetoxyiodo)benzene mediated Cyclization
of 1,3-Dithiane and Ethyl Enol Ether  Junichi Uenishi, Yasuhiro Kawachi, Shoji Wakabayashi

Vibrational Raman Optical Activity of Peptides and Proteins  Laurence D. Barron, Angelo R. Gargaro, Zai Q. Wen

A Thiophosphate Bridged Platinum-Zinc Hetero-bimetallic Complex: {(Me,PhP),Pt{OSP(OR);}ZnCl,]  Julia C. Poat,
Alexandra M. Z. Slawin, David J. Williams, J. Derek Woollins

i



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1990

1038 Electron-deficient Group v Metal Alkyl Cations, and the Synthesis of ZR(CH,Ph);(n®-C4Hs)BPh;: a Fluxional Arene
n-Complex of a d® Metal Manfred Bochmann, Gerhard Karger, Andrew J. Jaggar

1040 Isomerization of Erythromycin A in Deuterium Oxide and [2Hg] Dimethyl Sulphoxide Solutions: a 'H and 13C NMR
Study Jill Barber, Jeffrey I. Gyi, Gareth A. Morris, David A. Pye, James K. Sutherland

1042 Synthesis and Properties of Binuclear [LTiCl,(u-O)TiCLLJ** (n = 0, 1, 2; L = 1,4,7-trimethyl-1,4,7-triazacyclononane)
Complexes. The Crystal Structure of the Mixed Valence Compound [L,Ti,Cly(u-O)]CI-2H,O  Axel Bodner, Beatrice
S. P. C. Della Vedova, Karl Wieghardt, Bernhard Nuber, Johannes Weiss

1043 Photocycloadditions and Photosensitizations promoted by Electron Transfer: 3-Diketonatoboron Difluorides as Electron
Acceptors  Yuan L. Chow, Xianen Cheng

1045 Phase-transfer Reagents as C-Terminal Protecting Groups; Facile Incorporation of Free Amino Acids or Peptides into
Peptide Sequences  Shui-Tein Chen, Kung-Tsung Wang

1047 B-Ketoester Dianions as Regiospecific Enolate Equivalents for N-Substituted Pyrrolidine-3-ones  Melvyn Giles,
Michael S. Hadley, Timothy Gallagher

1049 Highly Selective Partial Oxidation of Methane to Methyl Tritluoroacetate M. N. Vargaftik, I. P. Stolarov, 1. I. Moiseev

1050 Efficient Cleavage of Adenylyl(3'-5")adenosine by Triethylenetetraminecobalt(itr) ~ Yoichi Matsumoto, Makoto
Komiyama

1051 Diastereocontrol of n*-«,-Unsaturated Ketone-Fe(CO); Complexation by an Adjacent Metal-complexed Chiral Centre
Madani A. Mahmoudi, Jocelyne C. Lamiot, Francois Baert, Lucien A. Maciejewski, Jacques S. Brocard

1053 The Difluoromethylenephosphonate Moiety as a Phosphate Mimic: X-Ray Structure of 2-Amino-1,1-
difluoroethylphosphonic Acid Richard D. Chambers, David O’Hagan, R. Brian Lamont, Subhash C. Jain

1054 Catalysis at Redox Modified Electrodes based on Polysiloxanes Andreas Merz, Stefan Reitmeier

1056 Iridium(1), -(u1), and -(v) Complexes of an O-Donor Ligand in Alkyne Hydrosilylation Robin S. Tanke, Robert H.
Crabtree

1057 An Exceptionally Simple and Unexpected ‘One-pot’ Synthesis of New 4,6-Diazasemibullvalenes  José Barluenga,
Frangisco J. Gonzilez, Santos Fustero, Xavier Solans, M2. Victoria Domenech

1059 Photoinduced Partial Oxidation of Methane into Formaldehyde on Silica-supported Molybdena = Toshimitsu Suzuki,
Kenji Wada, Masahide Shima, Yoshihisa Watanabe

1060 A Novel Intramolecular Cyclisation of Titanocene Vinylidene Complexes: Formation of Bicyclic Titanacyclo-butanes and
-butenes  Robert D. Dennehy, Richard J. Whitby

1062 Synthesis of Niobium Pentoxide Aerogels Edmond I. Ko, Scott M. Maurer

1063 An Octanuclear Cd-Sn-(ps-O), Complex with Bridging Acetate and Neopentoxide Groups: [CdsSns(ps-0)2(0,-
CMe)o(OCH,But);y] Clive Chandler, Gary D. Fallon, Bruce O. West

1065 Aryl Fluorides from the Reaction of Boron Trifluoride with Aryl-lead(1v) Triacetates, which may be generated in situ
from Aryltrimethylsilanes, Triarylboroxines, and Arcnes Giuseppe V. De Meio, John T. Pinhey

1066 Isolation, Characterization, and Demethylation by BBr; of Two Conformers of 8,15,23-Trimethoxy[2.2.1}-
metacyclophane  Akihiko Tsuge, Tsuyoshi Sawada, Shuntaro Mataka, Nobuaki Nishiyama, Hirofumi Sakashita, Masashi
Tashiro

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1990

11



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1990

AUTHOR INDEX

Abbott, Shaun D., 1008
Adlington, R. M., 1008
Ando, Masahiro, 1001
Angaroni, M. Angela, 1021
Ardizzoia, G. Attilio, 1021
Aucrbach, Ulf, 1004
Baert. Francois, 1051
Baldwin, Jack E., 1008
Barber, Jill, 1040
Barbero, Asuncion, 1030
Barluenga, José, 1057
Barron, Laurence D., 1034
Becker, James Y.. 1016
Bird, Graham J., 1018
Bochmann, Manfred, 1038
Bodner, Axel, 1042
Bradley, Mark, 1008
Brocard, Jacques S., 1051
Cariati, Franco, 1021
Chambers, Richard D., 1053
Chandier, Clive, 1063
Chen, Shui-Tein, 1045
Cheng. Xianen, 1043
Chow, Yuan L., 1043
Crabtrec, Robert H., 1056
Cuadrado, Purificacién, 1030
De Meio, Giuseppe V., 1065
Della Vcdova, Beatrice

S. P. C.. 1004, 1042
Denison, James E., 1023
Dennehy, Robert D., 1060
Domenech, M2. Victoria,

1057
Fallon, Gary D., 1063
Fleming, lan, 1030
Forticr, Denis G., 1019

Fréchet, Jean M. J., 1010
Fukuda, Ryuji, 1028
Fukumoto, Keiichiro, 1001
Fung, Yik M., 1018
Fustero, Santos, 1057
Gallagher, Timothy, 1047
Gargaro, Angelo R., 1034
Giles, Melvyn, 1047
Gogoll, Adolf, 1026
Gonzilez, Ana M., 1030
Gonzilez, Frangisco J., 1057
Gountzos, Helen, 1018
Govindaraju, K., 1003
Gredley, Matthew, 1018
Gyi, Jeffrey I.. 1040
Hadley, Michael S., 1047
Harvey, Suanna, 1023
Hawker, Craig, 1010
Henkel, G., 1014
Jackson, W. Roy, 1018
Jaggar, Andrew J., 1038
Jain, Subhash C., 1053
Jeffery, John C, 1023
Jolly, Bran S., 1006
Kampmann, G., 1014
Karger, Gerhard, 1038
Kawachi, Yasuhiro, 1033
Ko, Edmond 1., 1062
Kocovsky, Pavel, 1026
Komiyama, Makoto, 1050
Krebs, B., 1014

La Monica, Girolamo, 1021
Lam, Kin-Yu, 1019
Lamiot, Jocelyne C., 1051
Lamont, R. Brian, 1053
Lamprecht, G. J., 1014

iii

Langer, Vratislav, 1026
Lappert, Michael F.. 1006
Maciejewski, Lucien A., 1051
Mahmoudi, Madani A., 1051
Masciocchi, Norberto, 1021
Mataka, Shuntaro, 1066
Matsumoto, Yoichi, 1050
Matthews, Barry R., 1018
Maurer, Scott M., 1062
Merz, Andreas, 1054
Moiseev, 1. 1., 1049

Moret, Massimo, 1021
Morris, Gareth A., 1040
Miiller, Peter, 1023
Nasreldin, M., 1014
Nemoto, Hideo, 1001
Nishiyama, Nobuaki, 1066
Nuber, Bernhard, 1004, 1042
O’Hagan, David, 1053
Ohmori, Tadayoshi, 1032
Pinhey, John T., 1065
Poat, Julia C., 1036
Pulido, Francisco J., 1030
Pye, David A., 1040
Raston, Colin L., 1006
Reitmeier, Stefan, 1054
Sakashita, Hirofumi, 1066
Salmon, G. Arthur, 1003
Sarma, J. A. R. P., 1016
Sato, Shinri, 1032

Satoh, Atsushi, 1001
Sawada. Tsuyoshi, 1066
Shakkour, Elias, 1016
Shima, Masahide, 1059
Skelton, Brian W., 1006

Slawin, Alexandra M. Z.,
1036
Solans, Xavier, 1057
Stolarov, I. P., 1049
Sutherland, James K., 1040
Suzuki, Toshimitsu, 1059
Sykes, A. Geoffrey, 1003,
1014, 1019
Takagi, Makoto, 1028
Takenaka, Shigeori, 1028
Tanke, Robin S.. 1056
Tashiro, Masashi, 1066
Tomkinson, Nicholas P., 1003
Tschierske, Carsten, 1013
Tsuge, Akihiko, 1066
Uenishi, Junichi, 1033
van den Ancker. Tania, 1006
Vargaftik, M. N.. 1049
Wada, Kenji, 1059
Wakabayashi, Shoji, 1033
Wang, Kung-Tsung, 1045
Watanabe, Yoshihisa, 1059
Watson, Keith G., 1018
Weerasuria, K. D. Vinindra,
1023
Weiss, Johannes. 1004, 1042
Wen, Zai Q., 1034
West, Bruce O., 1063
Whitby, Richard J., 1060
White, Allan H., 1006
Wieghardt, Karl, 1004, 1042
Williams, David J.. 1036
Woollins, J. Derck, 1036
Zaschke, Horst, 1013



A new translation journal from The British Library and the
Royal Society of Chemistry

Organometallic Chemistry

in the USSR

Organometallic Chemistry in the USSR is a cover-to-
cover translation of the new Soviet journal Metalloorga-
nicheskaya Khimlya, translated and published jointly by
the British Library and the Royal Society of Chemistry.
The chemistry of organometallic compounds has tradi-
tionally been one of the most thoroughly developed
fields of science in the USSR. It involves the synthesis
and study of the properties of organic derivatives of non-
transition and transition metals and the preparation of
various complexes (including cluster complexes) of
transition metals with a wide variety of ligands and
various types of bonds. Its tasks include the application
of organometallic compounds in organic synthesis and
especially in catalytic processes. In addition to papers,
brief communications, and letters to the editors, the
journal will contain reviews on important key problems in
the field.

Bibliographic information:

ISSN 0955 8586, six issues per year

Volume 1, 1988, £400,00 worldwide

Volume 2, 1989, £400,00 worldwide

Volume 3, 1990, £435,00 worldwide

Volume 1, 2, and 3 together (to one address) £1080,00

Orders and specimen copy requests to:

Turpin Transactions Ltd

The Distribution Centre, Blackhorse Road, Letchworth,
Herts SG6 1HN, UK

(in Japan to USACO Corp., Tsutsumi Building, 13-12
Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105)

SAFE PRACTICES IN
CHEMICAL LABORATORIES

This booklet is the successor to the Society’s 'Guide
to Safe Practices in Chemical Laboratories’. Like its
predecessor the new booklet points out relevant
statutory requirements and provides general
guidance on which specific in-house procedures can
be based.

The new booklet contains a forward by HM Chief
Inspector of Factories.

Safe Practices in Chemical Laboratories takes
account of recent technical and legislative
developments affecting health and safety in chemical
laboratories. In particular the Control of Substances
Hazardous to Health Regulations 1988 (COSHH) will
have profound implications for many laboratories and
users are strongly recommended to read the new
booklet in conjunction with the Society's publication
'COSHH in Laboratories’.

Softcover 50pp approx
ISBN 0 85186 309 4 (1989)
Price £10.00

For further information or to order, please contact:

The Sales and Promotion Department
Royal Society of Chemistry,

Thomas Graham House, Science Park,
Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 4WF
United Kingdom

ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY

NEW PUBLICATIONS

Supervision of Technical Staff

An Introduction for Line Supervisors

by R. Weston, Leicester Polytechnic, D. C. Norton, Ex-Chief Technician, Bromley College of Technology, M. Grimshaw, North East Surrey College of Technology

This unique book forms an introduction to supervisory skills for line supervisors employed in scientific, educational, medical and industrial laboratories. Unlike
other publications on supervision it is written specifically for supervisors working in laboratories and concentrates on the specific skills associated with the control

of staff in scientific laboratories.

The authors have considerable experience as laboratory supervisors and in teaching technical staff.

Brief Contents:

Organization

The Role of the Supervisor within the Laboratory Leadership
Organization, Planning and the Technical Supervisor
Motivation

Recruitment and Selection

Salaries and Grading

Softcover x+242 pages
ISBN: 0 85186 423 6 (1989)

Induction and Monitoring of Staff Training

Counselling and Discipline

Industrial Relations: the Supervisor and the Trades Unions
Health and Safety

The Law and the Supervisor

The Supervisor and Technology

Price: £15.95
Customers wishing to obtain an inspection copy of this title should contact the Sales Promotion Manager at our Cambridge address
?8&5\( OF  To Order, Please write to the: Royal Society of Chemistry, Distribution Centre, Blackhorse Road, Letchworth, Herts SG6 1HN. UK.

CHEMISTRY or telephone (0462) 672555 quoting your credit card details. We can now accept Access/Visa/MasterCard/Eurocard.

?‘ For further information, please write to the:

Royal Society of Chemistry, Sales and Promotion Department, Thomas Graham House, Science Park, Milton Road,

% Cambridge CB4 4WF. UK.

Information

RSC Members should obtain members prices and order from :

Services The Membership Affairs Department at the Cambridge address above.






